

Arch: Samaha Associates, PC  
 CM: Dustin Construction, Inc.

### Cabin John Middle School Modernization

May 7, 2009  
 4:00 PM

#### Package 2A - Sitework

BIDDER	F.O. DAY COMPANY	PEAK	PLEASANTS	ROSS CONTRACTING	URBAN ZINK	
MBE Forms A&B	X	X	X	X	X	
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X	X	X	
Addenda Acknowledged - # 1,2,3,4,5 & 6	X	X	X	X	X	
<b>BASE BID</b>	<b>\$8,383,305.00</b>	<b>\$8,407,000.00</b>	<b>\$6,987,000.00</b>	<b>\$7,800,000.00</b>	<b>\$7,893,640.00</b>	
Alt 1 - Face Brick						
Alt 2 - Sun Control Device						
Alt 3 - Deleted by Addendum No.3						
Alt 4 - Retaining Walls-Pebble finish	\$118,320.00	\$121,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$87,810.00	
Alt 5 - Sidewalk	\$26,150.00	\$19,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$32,300.00	
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$8,527,775.00</b>	<b>\$8,547,000.00</b>	<b>\$7,128,000.00</b>	<b>\$7,943,000.00</b>	<b>\$8,013,750.00</b>	

Arch: Samaha Associates, PC  
 CM: Dustin Construction, Inc.

### Cabin John Middle School Modernization

May 7, 2009  
 4:00 PM

#### Package 3A - Concrete

BIDDER	CANYON CONTRACTING	DANCE BROTHERS	SODY CONCRETE	U.S. CONCRETE		
MBE Forms A&B	X	X	X	X		
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X	X		
Addenda Acknowledged - # 1,2,3,4,5 and 6	X	X	X	X		
<b>BASE BID</b>	\$1,174,000.00	\$1,046,400.00	\$949,600.00	\$969,000.00		
Alt 1 - Face Brick	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Alt 2 - Sun Control Device	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
<del>Alt 3 - Deleted by Addendum No.3</del>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Alt 4 - Retaining Walls-Pebble finish	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Alt 5 - Sidewalk	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$1,174,000.00</b>	<b>\$1,046,400.00</b>	<b>\$949,600.00</b>	<b>\$969,000.00</b>		

Arch: Samaha Associates, PC  
 CM: Dustin Construction, Inc.

### Cabin John Middle School Modernization

May 7, 2009  
 4:00 PM

#### Package 4A - Masonry

BIDDER	GEORGE MOEHRLE	J.D. LONG MASONRY	KARON MASONRY	UNITED MASONRY	MANGANARO MIDATLANTIC, LLC	
MBE Forms A&B	X	X	X		X	
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X		X	
Addenda Acknowledged - # 1,2,3,4,5 & 6	X	X	X		X	
<b>BASE BID</b>	\$3,556,000.00	\$2,794,000.00	\$3,474,000.00		\$2,991,991.00	
Alt 1 - Face Brick	\$0.00	\$78,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$42,999.00	
Alt 2 - Sun Control Device	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Alt 3 - Deleted by Addendum No.3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Alt 4 - Retaining Walls-Pebble finish	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Alt 5 - Sidewalk	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$3,556,000.00</b>	<b>\$2,872,000.00</b>	<b>\$3,519,000.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$3,034,990.00</b>	

Arch: Samaha Associates, PC  
 CM: Dustin Construction, Inc.

### Cabin John Middle School Modernization

May 7, 2009  
 4:00 PM

#### Package 5A - Steel

BIDDER	CHAMPION IRON	CRYSTAL STEEL	KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION	S.A. HALAC IRON	SOUTHERN IRON	STRAIT STEEL	
MBE Forms A&B		X	X	X	X		
Bid Bond Included		X	X	X	X		
Addenda Acknowledged - #1,2,3,4,5 & 6		X	X	X	X		
<b>BASE BID</b>		\$2,232,000.00	\$2,222,000.00	\$2,151,000.00	\$2,574,000.00		
Alt 1 - Face Brick		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Alt 2 - Sun Control Device		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
<del>Alt 3 - Deleted by Addendum No.3</del>		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Alt 4 - Retaining Walls-Pebble finish		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Alt 5 - Sidewalk		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$2,232,000.00</b>	<b>\$2,222,000.00</b>	<b>\$2,151,000.00</b>	<b>\$2,574,000.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	

Arch: Samaha Associates, PC  
 CM: Dustin Construction, Inc.

### Cabin John Middle School Modernization

May 7, 2009  
 4:00 PM

#### Package 6A - Carpentry

BIDDER	FALLSTON SUPPLY	HANCOCK & ALBANESE	HOMEWOOD GENERAL	KELLER BROTHERS	SMITH & HAINES	
MBE Forms A&B		X	X	X		
Bid Bond Included		X	X	X		
Addenda Acknowledged - # 1,2,3,4,5 and 6		X	X	X		
<b>BASE BID</b>		\$1,606,000.00	\$1,648,700.00	\$2,092,000.00		
Alt 1 - Face Brick		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Alt 2 - Sun Control Device		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
<del>Alt 3 - Deleted by Addendum No.3</del>		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Alt 4 - Retaining Walls-Pebble finish		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Alt 5 - Sidewalk		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$1,606,000.00</b>	<b>\$1,648,700.00</b>	<b>\$2,092,000.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	

Arch: Samaha Associates, PC  
 CM: Dustin Construction, Inc.

### Cabin John Middle School Modernization

May 7, 2009  
 4:00 PM

#### Package 7A - Roofing

BIDDER	COLE ROOFING	INTERSTATE CORP.	J.E. WOOD & SONS	ORNDORFF & SPAID	R.D. BEAN	
MBE Forms A&B	X	X	X		X	
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X		X	
Addenda Acknowledged - # 1,2,3,4,5 and 6	X	X	X		X	
<b>BASE BID</b>	\$1,052,426.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$1,496,990.00		\$1,005,840.00	
Alt 1 - Face Brick	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Alt 2 - Sun Control Device	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
<del>Alt 3 - Deleted by Addendum No.3</del>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Alt 4 - Retaining Walls-Pebble finish	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Alt 5 - Sidewalk	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$1,052,426.00</b>	<b>\$1,120,000.00</b>	<b>\$1,496,990.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$1,005,840.00</b>	

Arch: Samaha Associates, PC  
 CM: Dustin Construction, Inc.

### Cabin John Middle School Modernization

May 7, 2009  
 4:00 PM

#### Package 8A - Windows & Glazing

BIDDER	EDCO GLASS SYSTEMS	ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION	SPEAR WINDOWS			
MBE Forms A&B		X	X			
Bid Bond Included		X	X			
Addenda Acknowledged - # 1,2,3,4,5 and 6		X	X			
<b>BASE BID</b>		\$747,930.00	\$772,365.00			
Alt 1 - Face Brick						
Alt 2 - Sun Control Device		\$158,480.00	\$139,650.00			
<del>Alt 3 - Deleted by Addendum No.3</del>						
Alt 4 - Retaining Walls-Pebble finish						
Alt 5 - Sidewalk						
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$906,410.00</b>	<b>\$912,015.00</b>			

**Cabin John Middle School Modernization**

**Package 9A - Drywall - Acoustic**

BIDDER	CAN-AM CONTRACTING	FINISHES INC.	J.A. ARGETAKIS	JNA PAINTING	JENNINGS MITCHELL	MD APPLICATORS	RELIANT DRYWALL	SMITH & HAINES	STAFFORD SYSTEMS	TRISTATE DRYWALL	WILLIAM H. WALSTON	JP Construction
MBE Forms A&B	X	X	X			X	X		X	X		X
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X			X	X		X	X		X
Addenda Acknowledged - # 1,2,3,4,5 and 6	X	X	X			X	X		X	X		X
<b>BASE BID</b>	<b>\$837,350.00</b>	<b>\$731,000.00</b>	<b>\$1,769,000.00</b>			<b>\$737,000.00</b>	<b>\$798,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,147,165.00</b>	<b>\$916,000.00</b>		<b>\$770,445.00</b>
Alt 1 - Face Brick	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Alt 2 - Sun Control Device	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
<del>Alt 3 - Deleted by Addendum No. 3</del>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Alt 4 - Retaining Walls-Pebble finish	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Alt 5 - Sidewalk	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$837,350.00</b>	<b>\$731,000.00</b>	<b>\$1,769,000.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$737,000.00</b>	<b>\$798,000.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$1,147,165.00</b>	<b>\$916,000.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$770,445.00</b>

Arch: Samaha Associates, PC  
 CM: Dustin Construction, Inc.

### Cabin John Middle School Modernization

May 7, 2009  
 4:00 PM

#### Package 12A - Casework

BIDDER	DIVERSIFIED EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS	PARAGON CASEWORK	STEEL PRODUCTS	YOUNG & WATSON		
MBE Forms A&B		X	X			
Bid Bond Included		X	X			
Addenda Acknowledged - # 1,2,3,4,5 and 6		X	X			
<b>BASE BID</b>		\$895,000.00	\$656,565.00			
Alt 1 - Face Brick		\$0.00	\$0.00			
Alt 2 - Sun Control Device		\$0.00	\$0.00			
<del>Alt 3 - Deleted by Addendum No.3</del>		\$0.00	\$0.00			
Alt 4 - Retaining Walls-Pebble finish		\$0.00	\$0.00			
Alt 5 - Sidewalk		\$0.00	\$0.00			
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$895,000.00</b>	<b>\$656,565.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>		

Arch: Samaha Associates, PC  
 CM: Dustin Construction, Inc.

**Cabin John Middle School Modernization**

May 7, 2009  
 4:00 PM

Package 15A - P.H.V.A/C

BIDDER	C&H MECHANICAL	DENVER-ELEK INC	R.W. WARNER	RONCO MECHANICAL	RYCO ASSOCIATES	SHAPIRO & DUNCAN	TOWSON MECHANICAL INC	TYLER MECHANICAL	WELCH & RUSHE
MBE Forms A&B	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Addenda Acknowledged - # 1,2,3,4,5 and 6	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
<b>BASE BID</b>	\$5,370,000.00	\$5,969,000.00	\$5,308,000.00	\$6,618,000.00	\$5,110,000.00	\$6,123,000.00	\$5,033,000.00	\$5,875,000.00	
Alt 1 - Face Brick	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Alt 2 - Sun Control Device	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Alt 3 - Deleted by Addendum No. 3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Alt 4 - Retaining Walls-Pebble finish	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Alt 5 - Sidewalk	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$5,370,000.00</b>	<b>\$5,969,000.00</b>	<b>\$5,308,000.00</b>	<b>\$6,618,000.00</b>	<b>\$5,110,000.00</b>	<b>\$6,123,000.00</b>	<b>\$5,033,000.00</b>	<b>\$5,875,000.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

Arch: Samaha Associates, PC  
 CM: Dustin Construction, Inc.

**Cabin John Middle School Modernization**

May 7, 2009  
 4:00 PM

Package 16A - Electrical

BIDDER	BRANDENBURG ELECTRIC	C.T. ELECTRIC	HELLER ELECTRIC	NEW SPECTRUM ELECTRIC	PEL-BERN ELECTRIC	STAR ELECTRIC	YOUNG ELECTRIC	
MBE Forms A&B	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Addenda Acknowledged - # 1,2,3,4,5 and 6	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
<b>BASE BID</b>	\$2,695,000.00	\$2,983,000.00	\$2,999,000.00	\$2,740,030.00	\$3,243,000.00	\$2,935,000.00	\$2,600,000.00	
Alt 1 - Face Brick	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Alt 2 - Sun Control Device	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Alt 3 - Deleted by Addendum No. 3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Alt 4 - Retaining Walls-Pebble finish	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Alt 5 - Sidewalk	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$2,695,000.00</b>	<b>\$2,983,000.00</b>	<b>\$2,999,000.00</b>	<b>\$2,740,030.00</b>	<b>\$3,243,000.00</b>	<b>\$2,935,000.00</b>	<b>\$2,600,000.00</b>	